



City of Fort Smith Utility Department
 Lee Creek Transmission Line and I-40 Utility Relocation
 Tabulation of Bids - Revised
 February 6, 2023, 2:00 P.M.
 Project No. 21-10-C1



Item No.	Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Crawford Construction Company, Inc.		Brothers Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
1.	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2.	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3.	Construction Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4.	Site Preparation, including Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5.	R&D of Storm Drain Pipe (up to 24")	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
6.	Installation of Temporary Asphalt Single Lane Road Detour	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7.	Excavation and Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8.	Select Backfill (Trenches)	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.	Rock Excavation (Trenches)	150	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00
10.	Pipe Casing - 68" Steel by Open Cut	80	LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 210,640.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 368,000.00
11.	Steel Transition Collar	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12.	Flowable Fill	300	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00
13.	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14.	Site Restoration, Including the Removal of Temporary Asphalt Single Lane Road Detour	1	LS	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
15.	Aggregate Base Course	400	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
16.	Surface Patch (ACHM)	100	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00
17.	Deep Patch	100	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00
18.	Concrete Slab On Grade	25	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 17,425.00
19.	Remove and Replace Gravel Driveway (6" Thickness)	150	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
20.	24" RCP Class III	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
21.	Water Line Marker Post	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 750,000.00		\$ 755,500.00		\$ 985,575.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Wesley LeMonier

Wesley LeMonier, P.E.
 Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc.
 Arkansas P.E. No. 20398

